● AC Input 100~277VAC
● Built-in Active PFC Function
● Protection: SCP / OVP / OTP
● 24V Auxiliary Output
● 0-10V Dimming Control
● Flicker Free
● High Operating Ambient Temp.: 0℃~+50℃
● Surge protection: L-N 2KV
● Safety: UL 8750 / PSE
● EMI: FCC Part 15 Class B / CE
● Comply with Indoor
● Warranty: 7 years (refer to warranty policy)
● RoHS Compliant
100VAC 120VAC 200VAC 277VAC 100VAC 120VAC 200VAC 277VAC
84.0% 84.0% 85.0% 85.0% 0.98 0.98 0.94 0.92
84.0% 84.0% 85.0% 85.0% 0.98 0.98 0.94 0.92
85.0% 85.0% 87.0% 87.0% 0.98 0.98 0.94 0.92
85.0% 85.0% 87.0% 87.0% 0.98 0.98 0.94 0.92
85.0% 85.0% 87.0% 87.0% 0.98 0.98 0.94 0.92
85.0% 85.0% 87.0% 87.0% 0.98 0.98 0.94 0.92
84.0% 84.0% 85.0% 85.0% 0.99 0.98 0.94 0.92
85.0% 85.0% 87.0% 87.0% 0.99 0.98 0.94 0.92
85.0% 85.0% 87.0% 87.0% 0.99 0.98 0.94 0.92
DBFN-050U222 52.8 12-24 2.2 ±5%
Power Factor (Typ.)
24-48
24-56
±7%54 15-30
DBFN-050U901 50.4 0.9 ±10%
DBFN-050U182 1.8
±10%
1.4 ±7%
DBFN-040U701 39.2 0.7 ±7%28-56
DBFN-040U142 42
DBFN-040U152 36 1.5
DBFN-040U901 43.2 0.9
15-30
DC OUTPUT
POWER
(W)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(A)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
TOLERANCE
±7%
DBFN-040U182 43.2 1.8 ±7%12-24
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
DBFN-040U102 36 18-36 1
DC OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
12-24